Volume 20 Issue 3 Article 10
EFFECT OF ALKALINE SOLUTIONS ON ENGINEERING PROPERTIES OF EFFECT OF ALKALINE SOLUTIONS ON ENGINEERING PROPERTIES OF
ALKALI-ACTIVATED GGBFS PASTE ALKALI-ACTIVATED GGBFS PASTE
Tzong-Ruey Yang
Department of Construction Engineering, National Taiwan University of Science and Technology, Taipei City, Taiwan,
R.O.C.
Ta-Peng Chang
Department of Construction Engineering, National Taiwan University of Science and Technology, Taipei City, Taiwan,

+ + =  (3)
where WNO, WSH, WSS and Wsl are weights , sodium oxide so-
lution, sodium hydroxide solution, sodium silicate solution
 T.-R. Yang et al.: Eng. Properties of Alkali-Activated GGBFS Paste 313
Table 4.  Mix proportion of alkali-activated GGBFS paste.
Solid  Liquid
Designation RLS N (%) Wsl (GGBFS)
(kg/m3)
WSS (Water glass)
(kg/m3)
WSH (5M NaOH)
(kg/m3)
LS45N05 0.45 0.5 1743  719   65
LS45N10 0.45 1.0 1730  649 130
LS45N15 0.45 1.5 1718  580 193
LS50N05 0.50 0.5 1656  766   62
LS50N10 0.50 1.0 1644  699 123
LS50N15 0.50 1.5 1633  633 183
LS55N05 0.55 0.5 1577  808   59
LS55N10 0.55 1.0 1567  744 117
LS55N15 0.55 1.5 1556  681 175
and GGBFS in units of kg in sodium hydroxide solution, re-
spectively; γSH, γSS andγsl are bulk density of sodium hydroxide
solution, sodium silicate solution and GGBFS in units of
kg/m3, respectively.